KC Suzuki Institute 2024 Participant Waiver

I understand that THE KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE may take photographs and/or videos of institute participants and activities. I agree that THE KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE shall be the owner of and may use such photographs and/or videos relating to the promotion of future institutes. I relinquish all rights that I may claim in relation to the use of said photographs and/or videos. I voluntarily agree to release, remise, acquit, forever discharge, and hold harmless Alyssa Beckmann, Executive Director of Suzuki Arts Co., doing business as KCSI (THE KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE) (its board, officers, directors, employees, and agents) and Southminster Presbyterian Church (its board, officers, directors, employees, and agents) from any and all claims, lawsuits, causes of action, demands, liabilities, losses, costs and expenses of any kind or nature arising out of or related to exposure to or transmission of any and all illnesses, injuries, damages, sickness, death, expenses or other losses arising in any way from my/our attendance at and participation in each and every KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE Event or any other activity, including, but not limited to, exposure to COVID-19 or any sicknesses, viruses, bacteria or injuries incurred on property while attending THE KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE.

I understand that registration fees are non-refundable. Additional fees (additional t-shirt, extra enrichment class fees, course materials fees) are non-refundable. Applicants who withdraw on or after May 1, 2024 will forfeit all tuition and fees. Half of the tuition is refundable if withdrawal is communicated in writing to the director on or before April 30, 2024. The ONLY exception to this policy is due to participant having positive COVID immediately before THE KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE begins (see below).

If I am positive for COVID and must quarantine in the days leading up to June 23, 2024, I will notify the director of my positive covid test and withdraw from THE KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE. I will have my doctor scan and email the director a signed letter on their office official letterhead stating the date of my positive covid test, the quarantine dates resulting and the date in which your quarantine should end explaining that you are therefore unable to attend THE KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE. Upon proof of a positive covid test, a doctor's recommendation that you cannot attend the Institute because of positive COVID and quarantine dates conflicting with THE KC SUZUKI INSTITUTE dates, you will have half of your tuition refunded. Please note that the Registration fee as well as other fees (such as t-shirt, extra enrichment etc.) are non-refundable. If I am positive for COVID once the Institute begins on June 23, 2024, I must immediately notify the director and withdraw from the Institute. I understand that I will forfeit all tuition and fees.